Halesworth Town Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

24 May 2024 (2023-2024)

Asset
Description

F - Admin/Office & IT

Desktop, Laptop, Safe, Furniture

K - Leisure & Environment

2 x basket swings
Balance beams x 2
Bike Springle

Cherry Twist
Climbing Frame
Climbing Net

Goal Posts

Grass mats x 12
Inclusive Roundabout
Inclusive Springle
Multi-Play Toddler
Nest Swing

Picnic Bench and Playtop
Play House

Rope Walk

Scramble & Slide
Step Stones (all)
Wobbling Board

O - A & S/Assets
6 x Thoroughfare benches

6 x timber planters

Date Acquired Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life
IResponsibility

3,000.00 London Road
3,000.00
4,000.00 Swan Lane
440.00 Town Park
653.00 Town Park
473.00 Town Park
1,000.00 Swan Lane
520.00 Town Park
1,386.00 Swan Lane
322.00 Town Park
2,727.00 Town Park
428.00 Town Park
3,000.00 Swan Lane
1,888.00 Town Park
250.00 Swan Lane
2,225.00
438.00 Town Park
13,756.00 Town Park
799.00 Town Park
996.00 Town Park
35,301.00
01/01/2022 3,000.00 3,000.00 Thoroughfare 10 years
6,000.00
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Halesworth Town Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

24 May 2024 (2023-2024)

Asset
Description

Bench

Bus shelter

Bus shelter

Bus shelter

Bus shelter - Brick

Bus shelter - perspex

Bus shelter - perspex

CCTV

Cemetery Dog Bin

Centre bench by Noticeboard
Chain of office

Chain of office

Dairy Hill - Dog Bin

Defibrillator

Dukes Drive dog bin

Festive Lights (New)

Festive Lights (Thoroughfare)
Flag Pole Town Park 24/11/16 Harrisons ED
Gainsborough Drive Dog Bin
Information Boards

Information Boards (Wall)
Millennium Green/Mells dog bin
Old Station Road - Dog bin

Old Station Road Waste Bin
Picnic Bench - Old Station Road
Picnic Bench - Wheel chair accessible
Standard Lamp

Town notice board - timber/perspex

Date Acquired

06/06/2022

June 2023
01/01/2022

June 2023
June 2023
June 2023

June 2023
June 2023
June 2023

June 2023
June 2023
June 2023
April 2023

11/04/2023

Purchase Value

574.34
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

19,500.00

350.00
1,000.00

500.00

500.00

350.00
1,000.00

350.00
4,200.00

10,000.00

969.00

227.00
2,250.00

450.00

350.00

350.00

368.00

584.64

708.76
1,500.00
3,000.00

Current Value

574.34

1,000.00

Location Estimated Life
IResponsibility

Rectory Lane 10 years
Saxons way - South

Saxons way - South

Saxons way - Jubilee

Norwich Road

Norwich Road

Norwich Road

various

Thoroughfare

Chair

Museum

Thoroughfare Car Park

Thoroughfare

Library /Station / Angel

Old Station Road play are
Arboretum

Thoroughfare
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Halesworth Town Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

24 May 2024 (2023-2024)

Asset Date Acquired Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity Charges
Description IResponsibility
Town Seat 450.00 Wissett Rd
Town seat 416.69 Saxon Way - Glasdon Ph
Town seat - Steel 500.00 Library
Town seat - Steel 500.00 Norwich Road
Town seat - Steel 500.00 Saxons way
Town seat - Steel 500.00 Edgar Sewter
Town seat - Steel - in shelter x 2 1,000.00 Arboreteum
Town seat - Steel semi circle 500.00 Arboreteum
Town seat - Steel x 2 1,000.00 rifle hall
Town seat - Timber 250.00 Police Station
Town seat - Timber 250.00 Rectory Lane
Town seat - Timber /concrete 250.00 Lansbury Road
Town Seats - Play Areas (New GRP) June 2023 1,350.00 Old Station Road x 2 / Dt
Traditional Bench x 2 11/04/2023 941.92 Allington Road
Traditional Bench x 2 11/04/2023 941.92 Kennedy Close
VAS Solar Panels and VAS 20/02/2023 2,958.36 2,958.36 various 5 years
92,890.63 7,532.70
P - A & S/Services
Alltoments Fenciing 3,000.00
3,000.00
Grand Total: 134,191.63 7,532.70
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