Halesworth Town Council **Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments** Asset Date Acquired **Purchase Value** Estimated Life Usage/Capacity Charges **Current Value** Location Description /Responsibility F - Admin/Office & IT Desktop, Laptop, Safe, Furniture 3,000.00 London Road 3,000.00 K - Leisure & Environment 4,000.00 2 x basket swings Swan Lane 440.00 Town Park Balance beams x 2 **Bike Springle** 653.00 Town Park Cherry Twist 473.00 Town Park **Climbing Frame** 1,000.00 Swan Lane **Climbing Net** 520.00 Town Park Goal Posts 1,386.00 Swan Lane 322.00 Town Park Grass mats x 12 Inclusive Roundabout 2,727.00 Town Park 428.00 Town Park Inclusive Springle Multi-Play Toddler 3,000.00 Swan Lane Nest Swing 1.888.00 Town Park Picnic Bench and Playtop 250.00 Swan Lane 2,225.00 Play House Rope Walk 438.00 Town Park 13,756.00 Town Park Scramble & Slide Town Park Step Stones (all) 799.00 996.00 Town Park Wobbling Board 35,301.00 O - A & S/Assets 6 x Thoroughfare benches 01/01/2022 3,000.00 3,000.00 Thoroughfare 10 years 6,000.00 6 x timber planters

Halesworth Town Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
Bench	06/06/2022	574.34	574.34	Rectory Lane	10 years		
Bus shelter		3,000.00		Saxons way - South			
Bus shelter		3,000.00		Saxons way - South			
Bus shelter		3,500.00		Saxons way - Jubilee			
Bus shelter - Brick		3,000.00		Norwich Road			
Bus shelter - perspex		5,000.00		Norwich Road			
Bus shelter - perspex		5,000.00		Norwich Road			
CCTV		19,500.00		various			
Cemetery Dog Bin	June 2023	350.00					
Centre bench by Noticeboard	01/01/2022	1,000.00	1,000.00	Thoroughfare			
Chain of office		500.00		Chair			
Chain of office		500.00		Museum			
Dairy Hill - Dog Bin	June 2023	350.00					
Defibrillator	June 2023	1,000.00		Thoroughfare Car Park			
Dukes Drive dog bin	June 2023	350.00					
Festive Lights (New)		4,200.00		Thoroughfare			
Festive Lights (Thoroughfare)	June 2023	10,000.00					
Flag Pole Town Park 24/11/16 Harrisons ED	June 2023	969.00					
Gainsborough Drive Dog Bin	June 2023	227.00					
Information Boards		2,250.00		Library /Station / Angel			
Information Boards (Wall)		450.00					
Millennium Green/Mells dog bin	June 2023	350.00					
Old Station Road - Dog bin	June 2023	350.00					
Old Station Road Waste Bin	June 2023	368.00					
Picnic Bench - Old Station Road	April 2023	584.64					
Picnic Bench - Wheel chair accessible	11/04/2023	708.76		Old Station Road play a	re		
Standard Lamp		1,500.00		Arboretum			
Town notice board - timber/perspex		3,000.00		Thoroughfare			

Halesworth Town Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
Town Seat		450.00		Wissett Rd			
Town seat		416.69		Saxon Way - Glasdon P	'n		
Town seat - Steel		500.00		Library			
Town seat - Steel		500.00		Norwich Road			
Town seat - Steel		500.00		Saxons way			
Town seat - Steel		500.00		Edgar Sewter			
Town seat - Steel - in shelter x 2		1,000.00		Arboreteum			
Town seat - Steel semi circle		500.00		Arboreteum			
Town seat - Steel x 2		1,000.00		rifle hall			
Town seat - Timber		250.00		Police Station			
Town seat - Timber		250.00		Rectory Lane			
Town seat - Timber /concrete		250.00		Lansbury Road			
Town Seats - Play Areas (New GRP)	June 2023	1,350.00		Old Station Road x 2 / D)ι		
Traditional Bench x 2	11/04/2023	941.92		Allington Road			
Traditional Bench x 2	11/04/2023	941.92		Kennedy Close			
VAS Solar Panels and VAS	20/02/2023	2,958.36	2,958.36	various	5 years		
		92,890.63	7,532.70				
P - A & S/Services							
Alltoments Fenciing		3,000.00					
		3,000.00					
Grand Total:		134,191.63	7,532.70				